RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF MONTHLY FACILITY USE AND STAFF FEES AT THE ALBERT A. CHATIGNY SR. COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER (CRC) FOR BEAUMONT COMMUNITY YOUTH BASKETBALL

WHEREAS, Beaumont Community Youth Basketball is a non-profit community organization that provides up to 500 children ages 5 through high school ages the opportunity to participate in basketball and develop social, physical, and personal growth; and

WHEREAS, Beaumont Community Youth Basketball provides development for young athletes while reinforcing positive influences, self-confidence, self-esteem, and a healthy physical lifestyle through sports; and

WHEREAS, Beaumont Community Youth Basketball needs a space within the Albert A. Chatigny Sr. Community Recreation Center (CRC) to hold their practices and games and has requested a fee waiver for the facility use fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to waive facility use fees for Beaumont Community Youth Basketball as it serves a public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Beaumont does authorize a fee waiver of facility use fees for Beaumont Community Youth Basketball's use of the Albert A. Chatigny Sr. Community Recreation Center until April 15, 2022, and finds that the fee waiver serves a valid public purpose in that the fee waiver will support the betterment of residents and youth within the Beaumont community.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED thisday of January 2022.	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
By:	
Lloyd White, Mayor, City of Beaumont	

ATTEST:
Nicole Wheelwright, Deputy City Clerk
By: